BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE ORGANIZATIONAL SESSION AGENDA JANUARY 3, 2019 5:00 PM

- 1. ROLL CALL AND FIRE EXIT ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE HONORABLE JOSEPH A. MIHALKO, BROOME COUNTY CLERK, SERVING AS CHAIR PRO TEM OF THE SESSION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 3. INVOCATION
- 4. ELECTION OF THE LEGISLATIVE CHAIR
- 5. ADMINISTRATION OF THE OATH OF OFFICE
- 6. APPOINTMENT OF THE LEGISLATIVE CLERK
- 7. ADMINISTRATION OF THE OATH OF OFFICE
- 8. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE CHAIR
- 9. **RESOLUTIONS**
 - A. RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED AT THIS SESSION:

Intro/ Perm	<u>Committee</u>	Title
1-1	All Members	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AARON M. MARTIN AS LEGISLATIVE CLERK
2-2	All Members	RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE RULES OF ORDER FOR THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE FOR THE 2019- 2020 LEGISLATIVE TERM
3-3	All Members	RESOLUTION APPOINTING ROBERT J. O'DONNELL AS LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
4-4	All Members	RESOLUTION APPOINTING JOSEPH J. BERTONI AS LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
5-5	All Members	RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE SCHEDULE OF LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS FOR 2019
6-6	All Members	RESOLUTION DESIGNATING NEWSPAPERS PUBLISHED WITHIN BROOME COUNTY AS THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE PUBLICATION OF ALL LAWS, NOTICES, AND OTHER MATTERS REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE PUBLISHED

10. LEGISLATORS' COMMENTS

11. ADJOURNMENT